DCS
Rozproszone Systemy Automatyki
Wykªad 13
Adam Ratajczak
Pracownia Automatyki, Modelowania i Mechatroniki
Katedra Automatyki, Mechatroniki i Systemów Sterowania
Wydziaª Elektroniki
Politechnika Wrocªawska

Tag
Inne systemy
PNS Plant Numbering System
KKS Kraftwerk Kennzeichen System (sektor produkcji ener-
gii)
NORSOK Stosowane w norweskim (i nie tylko) sektorze morskim
(ra�nerie)
S88.01 (ANSI/ISA-88.01) Batch Control standard IEC61512-
1 (sektor farmacji i chemiczny)
S95.01 (ANSI/ISA-95.00.01) Enterprise/Control System Inte-
gration standard (rozszerzenie S88)
EIS Bazuj¡cy na ISO3511 (warzelnie itp.)
DEP Bazuj¡cy na ISO3511 (ra�nerie, gazownie, chemiczny)
• i inne
Adam Ratajczak DCS � Wykªad 13 15 / 21
Wst¦p BFD PFD P&ID Loop Tag Symbole Podsumowanie
Tag
Inne systemy
 8
Background
2.1 Other Standards
Among other things PNS it is based on the following standards:
 S88.01 (ANSI/ISA-88.01) Batch Control standard (IEC 61512-1). This standard is used for batch
production in for example the medical and the chemical industry.
 S95.01 (ANSI/ISA-95.00.01) Enterprise/Control System Integration standard. This standard is an
extension of the S88 standard.
 ISO 3511 (ISA-S5.1 and DIN 19227, part 1). This standard is widely used for instrumentation.
 EIS. This standard is for example used on many breweries. It is partly based on the ISO 3511 standard.
 DEP. This standard is used in oil refineries, chemical and gas plants, exploration and production
facilities etc. It is partly based on the ISO 3511 standard.
 KKS. This standard is for example used on all newer Danish and German power stations and many
power stations in the rest of the world.
 NORSOK. This standard is used by the offshore oil industry.
The hierarchical structure of the various standards is shown below:
Fig. 2.1